Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2015-0229A-CSD/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND LA FAMILIA

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this/ﬁ day of M6

by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County”, a New Me¥ico political
subdivision, and La Familia, hereafter referred to as the “Contractor”.

., WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-0229A-CSD/MM
Lol .
-, (Agreerent) on May 14, 2015; and
S SR
e 7L WHEREAS, according to Paragraph 15 (No Oral Modifications, Written Amendments
: ; .\“-,quuirfed)” pg the'Agreement, the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
- sighed My the parties; and

PN

¢

- hl
<y

sytiiny,
Do

LN "WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement for one year and increase the Contractor’s compensation by $185,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:

I. Paragraph 3.A.2) (COMPENSATION, INVOICING, AND SET-OFF) of the Agreement is
amended by inserting a subparagraph “b)” to read:

b) By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement, the term is extended from May 14,
2016 to May 14, 2017. For this term the Contractor’s compensation is
increased by one hundred eighty five thousand dollars ($185,000). Of the
$185,000 in compensation, a sum not to exceed one hundred forty-eight
thousand dollars ($148,000) shall be available to reimburse Contractor for
services provided to clients who meet the criteria of the Santa Fe County
Health Care Assistance Program (Santa Fe County Resolution 2014-47). Of
the $185,000 in compensation, a sum not to exceed thirty seven thousand
dollars ($37,000) shall be available to reimburse Contractor for services
provided to clients who do not meet the eligibility criteria for the
Healthcare Assistance Program. The total amount payable to the Contractor
under this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed three hundred seventy
thousand dollars ($370,000), inclusive of New Mexico gross receipts tax.

2, Article 4. (EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM) of the Agreement is amended by inserting a
new subparagraph “A” to read:

A. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement, the term of this Agreement is extended from
May 14, 2016 to May 14, 2017, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 5
(Termination) or 6 (Appropriations) of this Agreement.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement No. 2015-0229A-CSD/MM not specifically amended
or modifted by this Amendment No. | shall remain in full force and effect.

HHPage



/ CONTRAC
4
\"- i HF

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2015-0229A-CSD/MM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pa

above.
SANTA FE COUNTY
Miguel . Chavez, Chair /

Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners

'y

LSTATIQN,

rties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written

\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\n by
o~ 1

Geraldine Salazar
Santa Fe County Clerk

Approved as to form:

Gregory S. Shaff%

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

O cote el 0aun @
Carole H. Jaramitio
Santa Fe County Finance Director

'y

Signature £

\JHYI.&W

Print name & title

7

yr Al

Date

4l26 e

Date

5.2 -Ze/b

Date

2|Page



